H \$140.00 36

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synteract, Inc.		04/02/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SynteractHCR, Inc.	
Street Address:	5759 Fleet Street, Suite 100	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3684078	S
Registration Number:	3684079	SHARED WORK - SHARED VISION
Registration Number:	2673314	SYNTERACT
Registration Number:	2771811	S
Registration Number:	3163902	SYNCAPTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23525-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0527

source=Synteract Inc - CA Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporati #page1.tif source=Synteract Inc - CA Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporati #page2.tif source=Synteract Inc - CA Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporati #page3.tif source=Synteract Inc - CA Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporati #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0528

1921150

FILED DOWN
Secretary of State
State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIOAPR 0 2 2013

SYNTERACT, INC.

en

The undersigned hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the chief executive officer and assistant secretary, respectively, of Synteract, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is SynteractHCR, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 100 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: March 31, 2013

Wendel Barr, Chief Executive Officer

Alexander G. Earls, Assistant Secretary

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: March 31, 2013

Wendel Barr, Chief Executive Officer

Alexander G. Earls, Assistant Secretary

The same of the sa

AFR 11 2013

(Synteraction of Sertificate of Amendment)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0531



APR 03 2013

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 07/16/2015